

#### Ref.: SSFB/CS/60/2022-23

To, **National Stock Exchange of India Limited** The Listing Department Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400051

#### Date: November 05, 2022

**BSE Limited** The Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai — 400 001

#### Symbol: SURYODAY

Scrip Code: 543279

Dear Sir / Madam,

### Sub: Intimation of Conference Call to discuss Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022

In continuation of our intimation dated October 21, 2022, regarding the announcement of Unaudited Financial Results of the Bank for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 ("**Financial Results**"), we wish to inform you that the Bank will host a Conference Call with analysts and investors on Friday, November 11, 2022 at 06:00 p.m. (IST) wherein the senior management of the Bank will discuss the Financial Results with the participants. Details of the conference call are attached herewith.

The above is submitted for your kind information and appropriate dissemination.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For **Suryoday Small Finance Bank Limited** 

Krishna Kant Chaturvedi Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: As above

### SURYODAY SMALL FINANCE BANK LIMITED

Reg. & Corp. off: 1101, Sharda Terraces, Plot. 65, Sector 11, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai: 400614 Tel: 022-40435800 E Mail: info@suryodaybank.com / Web: www.suryodaybank.com CIN: L65923MH2008PLC261472 / GSTIN NO: 27AAMCS5499J1ZG

# **InCred** Equities



## CORPORATE EARNINGS CALL

### Suryoday Small Finance Bank Limited

Earnings Call to discuss Q2FY23 & H1FY23 results

### **Company participants:**

Mr. Baskar Babu Ramachandran, MD & CEO Mr. Narayan Rao, Chief Services Officer Mr. Kanishka Chaudhary, Chief Financial Officer Ms. Radhika Gawde, Investor Relations

### Friday, 11 November 2022 I 6:00 PM IST

Dial in details (Universal Dial In): +91 22 6280 1527 / +91 22 7115 8322

### Or <u>Click here</u> to Express Join the call with DiamondPass™

For any enquiries regarding the conference call, please contact: <u>farida.gandhi@incredcapital.com</u> or 98199 34785

OR

InCred Capital team

Jignesh Shial: 9819245150

Krishnan V : 98216 23870 Pawan Agarwal : 98200 45543